DACA31-01-R-0017 – Amendment 5



November 20, 2001

Fort Bragg, NC; Fort Campbell, KY; Fort Stewart
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    and Hunter Army Air Field, GA; and Fort Polk, LA

The following Forts Bragg, Campbell, Stewart and HAAF, and Polk RFQ related questions have been presented in writing to the Contract Specialist by potential offerors.  Text additions, deletions, and changes to the questions are in red and a vertical line in the left margin indicates their locations.  The Fort Bragg, Fort Campbell, Fort Stewart and HAAF, and Fort Polk RFQ, amendments, and related questions are provided in a Adobe Acrobat “.pdf” file on the Internet Website http://rci.army.mil and Corps of Engineers Baltimore District Electronic Bid Board on website http://nab.usace.army.mil .  This facilitates printing replacement pages to update an existing RFQ or printing a new updated RFQ.

THE TIME AND DATE FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS HAS BEEN HAS NOT BEEN EXTENDED.  THE ARMY MUST RECEIVE SIGNED SUBMISSIONS NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 27, 2001 AT 1630 HOURS (4:30pm), EASTERN TIME.

1. Question:  Section 4.3.2 (Financial Capabilities) states that audited financial statements are required to be submitted.  Since independent auditors normally produce these, electronic copies of the documents may not be available.  We assume that these DO NOT Need to be submitted electronically on compact disk (CD), as required by the submission instructions described in Section 4.1.1 of the RFQ.  Is this correct?

Response:  Offerors must comply with the submission requirements provided in Section 4.1.1 Submission Instructions.  “Administrative Minimum Experience Requirements, Statements of Qualifications, as well as completed representations and certifications required from Appendix D and Paragraph 7.0 of the RFQ, must be signed and submitted in a clearly identified original hardcopy version (plus five copies), and provided electronically on compact disk (CD).  If original audited financial statements are not available electronically then the original documents may be scanned to accommodate an electronic submission.

2. Question:  Are any separator pages, such as “tabs”, which contain no RFQ response information but are provided for the convenience of the Government evaluators, NOT included in the response page count (for both Parts A and B)?

Response:  In accordance with Section 4.1.2 Submission of Step One, Part A, submissions for the Administrative Minimum Experience Requirements (Section 4.2) is limited to a total of 5 single-spaced pages.  Section 4.1.3, Submission of Step One, Part B, limits submissions for Part B to a total of 75 single-spaced pages, including tables or charts where appropriate.  Tabs will be counted in the total page counts for the Parts A and B submissions.

